

**CITY OF WEST ALLIS**  
**2008 Project No. 7**  
**Bid Opening - 5/29/08**

**STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER RELAY**  
**WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES AND UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS**

W. McGeoch Avenue from W. Becher Place to W. Beloit Road  
W. Beloit Road from W. Mobile Street to W. McGeoch Avenue  
W. Becher Place from W. McGeoch Avenue to S. 67<sup>th</sup> Place  
W. Oconto Place from W. McGeoch Ave. to S. 65<sup>th</sup> St.

ITEM	UNITS	Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		
		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE		
		<b>LaLonde Contractors Inc P O Box 070420 Milwaukee WI 53207</b>		<b>Milwaukee General Construction Co., Inc. 4580 S. 13th Street Milwaukee, WI 53221</b>		<b>Willkomm Excavating &amp; Grading, Inc. 17108 County Line Road Union Grove, WI 53182</b>		<b>Super Excavators, Inc. N59 W14601 Bobolink Ave. Menomonee Falls, WI 53051</b>		<b>Globe Contractors, Inc. N50 W23076 Betker Road P.O. Box 450 Pewaukee, WI 53072</b>		<b>Rawson Cor P.O. E Sussex, W</b>		
1	Excavation	706	cu. yds.	16.00	11,296.00	22.22	15,687.32	22.00	15,532.00	12.00	8,472.00	31.00	21,886.00	40.00
2	Borrow Excavation	72	cu. yds.	16.00	1,152.00	30.00	2,160.00	9.10	655.20	1.00	72.00	31.00	2,232.00	40.00
3	Sodding	1,220	sq. yds.	7.00	8,540.00	7.00	8,540.00	9.08	11,077.60	8.00	9,760.00	12.00	14,640.00	8.00
4	Asphalt/Concrete Sawing	240	lin. ft.	2.50	600.00	3.00	720.00	2.00	480.00	2.00	480.00	3.00	720.00	2.00
5	Walk & Drive Removal	7,030	sq. ft.	0.60	4,218.00	0.73	5,131.90	0.85	5,975.50	1.00	7,030.00	1.10	7,733.00	2.00
6	Pavement Removal	4660	sq. yds.	3.95	18,407.00	5.06	23,579.60	4.70	21,902.00	3.00	13,980.00	7.00	32,620.00	10.00
7	Asphalt Surface Removal	90	sq. yds.	3.95	355.50	5.00	450.00	2.90	261.00	2.00	180.00	7.00	630.00	10.00
8	5" Concrete Sidewalk	2690	sq. ft.	3.30	8,877.00	4.10	11,029.00	3.27	8,796.30	3.00	8,070.00	4.10	11,029.00	3.20
9	7" Concrete Walk & Drive	3,210	sq. ft.	4.30	13,803.00	4.75	15,247.50	4.08	13,096.80	4.00	12,840.00	4.50	14,445.00	4.00
10	7" H.E.S. Concrete Walk & Drive	610	sq.f	5.00	3,050.00	6.00	3,660.00	4.19	2,555.90	5.00	3,050.00	4.90	2,989.00	4.10
11	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field	72	sq. ft.	50.00	3,600.00	43.00	3,096.00	33.66	2,423.52	35.00	2,520.00	45.00	3,240.00	33.00
12	31" Concrete Curb and Gutter	1940	lin. ft.	13.50	26,190.00	14.95	29,003.00	15.36	29,798.40	14.00	27,160.00	15.00	29,100.00	13.00
13	31" H.E.S. Concrete Curb and Gutter	290	lin. ft.	23.50	6,815.00	18.95	5,495.50	20.40	5,916.00	22.00	6,380.00	25.00	7,250.00	20.00
14	8" Doweled Concrete Pavement	3,360	sq. yds.	29.50	99,120.00	46.60	156,576.00	32.39	108,830.40	36.00	120,960.00	40.00	134,400.00	31.75
15	8" Concrete Pavement	580	sq. yds.	35.00	20,300.00	35.00	20,300.00	31.11	18,043.80	35.00	20,300.00	38.00	22,040.00	30.50
16	8" H.E.S. Doweled Concrete Pavement	600	sq. yds.	41.00	24,600.00	49.95	29,970.00	35.70	21,420.00	38.00	22,800.00	43.00	25,800.00	35.00
17	Concrete Pavement Gaps	1	each	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,632.00	1,632.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,600.00
18	Pavement Ties	270	each	15.00	4,050.00	7.50	2,025.00	7.14	1,927.80	7.00	1,890.00	10.00	2,700.00	7.00
19	Base Aggregate Dense, 1 1/4"	2,230	tons	13.30	29,659.00	15.28	34,074.40	13.20	29,436.00	12.00	26,760.00	19.00	42,370.00	12.00
20	4" Underdrain, Complete	270	lin. ft.	7.00	1,890.00	17.10	4,617.00	26.65	7,195.50	10.00	2,700.00	20.00	5,400.00	20.00
21	Tack Coat	250	gallons	3.00	750.00	5.00	1,250.00	4.08	1,020.00	4.00	1,000.00	4.00	1,000.00	4.00
22	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement (Type E-0.3)	550	tons	81.75	44,962.50	110.00	60,500.00	107.10	58,905.00	110.00	60,500.00	100.00	55,000.00	105.00
23	Installing Conduit, Underground	2,140	lin. ft.	3.00	6,420.00	3.20	6,848.00	8.72	18,660.80	7.00	14,980.00	5.00	10,700.00	4.00
24	72" dia. Storm Sewer	411	lin. ft.	433.00	177,963.00	500.00	205,500.00	626.61	257,536.71	660.00	271,260.00	590.00	242,490.00	800.00
25	66" dia. Storm Sewer Relay	1,248	lin. ft.	373.00	465,504.00	440.00	549,120.00	504.33	629,403.84	500.00	624,000.00	558.00	696,384.00	675.00
26	36" dia. Storm Sewer	31	lin. ft.	110.00	3,410.00	110.00	3,410.00	156.47	4,850.57	165.00	5,115.00	190.00	5,890.00	250.00
27	18" dia. Storm Sewer	259	lin. ft.	74.00	19,166.00	74.00	19,166.00	81.49	21,105.91	100.00	25,900.00	140.00	36,260.00	88.50

**CITY OF WEST ALLIS**  
**2008 Project No. 7**  
**Bid Opening - 5/29/08**

**STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER RELAY**  
**WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES AND UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS**

W. McGeoch Avenue from W. Becher Place to W. Beloit Road  
W. Beloit Road from W. Mobile Street to W. McGeoch Avenue  
W. Becher Place from W. McGeoch Avenue to S. 67<sup>th</sup> Place  
W. Oconto Place from W. McGeoch Ave. to S. 65<sup>th</sup> St.

		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%
		LaLonde Contractors Inc P O Box 070420 Milwaukee WI 53207		Milwaukee General Construction Co., Inc. 4580 S. 13th Street Milwaukee, WI 53221		Willkomm Excavating & Grading, Inc. 17108 County Line Road Union Grove, WI 53182		Super Excavators, Inc. N59 W14601 Bobolink Ave. Menomonee Falls, WI 53051		Globe Contractors, Inc. N50 W23076 Betker Road P.O. Box 450 Pewaukee, WI 53072		Rawson Cor P.O. E Sussex, W
ITEM	UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE
28 15" dia. Storm Sewer	19 lin. ft.	75.00	1,425.00	75.00	1,425.00	130.18	2,473.42	85.00	1,615.00	135.00	2,565.00	85.00
29 12" dia. Storm Sewer	497 lin. ft.	67.00	33,299.00	67.00	33,299.00	95.57	47,498.29	82.00	40,754.00	132.00	65,604.00	82.00
30 6" dia. Building Storm Sewer (3)	78 lin. ft.	63.00	4,914.00	63.00	4,914.00	127.48	9,943.44	85.00	6,630.00	100.00	7,800.00	100.00
31 5'0" dia. Storm Manhole (1)	9 vert. ft.	321.00	2,889.00	321.00	2,889.00	411.99	3,707.91	300.00	2,700.00	220.00	1,980.00	250.00
32 4'0" dia. Storm Manhole (3)	20 vert. ft.	280.00	5,600.00	280.00	5,600.00	269.87	5,397.40	240.00	4,800.00	180.00	3,600.00	175.00
33 3'6" dia. Storm Manhole (5)	30 vert. ft.	280.00	8,400.00	280.00	8,400.00	287.43	8,622.90	230.00	6,900.00	180.00	5,400.00	175.00
34 3'6" dia. Tee Storm Manhole (9)	81 vert. ft.	166.00	13,446.00	166.00	13,446.00	335.83	27,202.23	400.00	32,400.00	220.00	17,820.00	200.00
35 Junction Chamber	1 unit	14,880.00	14,880.00	14,880.00	14,880.00	21,878.49	21,878.49	70,000.00	70,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	50,000.00
36 Catch Basins	13 units	825.00	10,725.00	825.00	10,725.00	1,745.85	22,696.05	1,500.00	19,500.00	1,100.00	14,300.00	950.00
37 Storm Manhole Abandonments	6 units	590.00	3,540.00	590.00	3,540.00	1,208.60	7,251.60	150.00	900.00	500.00	3,000.00	225.00
38 Catch Basin Abandonments	2 unit	200.00	400.00	200.00	400.00	615.90	1,231.80	100.00	200.00	500.00	1,000.00	200.00
39 12" Storm Service Reconnection	1 unit	2,820.00	2,820.00	2,820.00	2,820.00	4,018.57	4,018.57	500.00	500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	300.00
40 24" Storm Sewer Bulkhead	1 unit	440.00	440.00	440.00	440.00	900.56	900.56	100.00	100.00	500.00	500.00	350.00
41 15" Storm Sewer Bulkhead	2 units	240.00	480.00	240.00	480.00	610.16	1,220.32	100.00	200.00	500.00	1,000.00	250.00
42 12" Storm Sewer Bulkhead	1 unit	240.00	240.00	240.00	240.00	610.16	610.16	100.00	100.00	500.00	500.00	225.00
43 Temporary 15" Storm Connection	1 unit	890.00	890.00	890.00	890.00	2,179.60	2,179.60	300.00	300.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00
44 Temporary HMA Pavement	160 tons	105.00	16,800.00	115.00	18,400.00	107.10	17,136.00	190.00	30,400.00	100.00	16,000.00	105.00
45 Cellular Concrete	35 cu. yds.	127.00	4,445.00	127.00	4,445.00	175.00	6,125.00	200.00	7,000.00	150.00	5,250.00	150.00
46 6" Underdrain Reconnection	1 unit	340.00	340.00	340.00	340.00	2,331.23	2,331.23	100.00	100.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	325.00
47 10" Storm Spot Relay	1 unit	2,620.00	2,620.00	2,620.00	2,620.00	8,210.64	8,210.64	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,500.00
48 8" dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay	1,109 lin. ft.	101.00	112,009.00	101.00	112,009.00	117.22	129,996.98	115.00	127,535.00	135.00	149,715.00	135.00
49 3'6" dia. Sanitary Manhole (4)	43 vert. ft.	210.00	9,030.00	210.00	9,030.00	233.51	10,040.93	220.00	9,460.00	200.00	8,600.00	185.00
50 6" dia. Building Sanitary Sewer (3)	66 lin. ft.	116.00	7,656.00	116.00	7,656.00	105.56	6,966.96	125.00	8,250.00	140.00	9,240.00	85.00
51 Sanitary Reconnects	4 units	90.00	360.00	90.00	360.00	1,307.77	5,231.08	50.00	200.00	600.00	2,400.00	100.00
52 6" D.I.W.M. (Relay), Class 53 (R.G.J.)	739 lin. ft.	78.00	57,642.00	78.00	57,642.00	98.96	73,131.44	110.00	81,290.00	120.00	88,680.00	100.00
53 1" Copper Water Service (4)	114 lin. ft.	98.00	11,172.00	98.00	11,172.00	141.80	16,165.20	90.00	10,260.00	130.00	14,820.00	75.00
54 1" Water Service Alteration (2)	36 lin. ft.	48.00	1,728.00	48.00	1,728.00	145.29	5,230.44	200.00	7,200.00	230.00	8,280.00	67.00

**CITY OF WEST ALLIS**  
**2008 Project No. 7**  
**Bid Opening - 5/29/08**

**STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER RELAY**  
**WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES AND UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS**

W. McGeoch Avenue from W. Becher Place to W. Beloit Road  
W. Beloit Road from W. Mobile Street to W. McGeoch Avenue  
W. Becher Place from W. McGeoch Avenue to S. 67<sup>th</sup> Place  
W. Oconto Place from W. McGeoch Ave. to S. 65<sup>th</sup> St.

ITEM	UNITS	Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%
		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE
		<b>LaLonde Contractors Inc P O Box 070420 Milwaukee WI 53207</b>		<b>Milwaukee General Construction Co., Inc. 4580 S. 13th Street Milwaukee, WI 53221</b>		<b>Willkomm Excavating &amp; Grading, Inc. 17108 County Line Road Union Grove, WI 53182</b>		<b>Super Excavators, Inc. N59 W14601 Bobolink Ave. Menomonee Falls, WI 53051</b>		<b>Globe Contractors, Inc. N50 W23076 Betker Road P.O. Box 450 Pewaukee, WI 53072</b>		<b>Rawson Cor P.O. E Sussex, W</b>
55 6" Water Service Connection	1 unit	3,990.00	3,990.00	3,990.00	3,990.00	5,696.54	5,696.54	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,000.00
56 6" Building Water Service Connection	1 unit	4,890.00	4,890.00	4,890.00	4,890.00	4,480.37	4,480.37	7,500.00	7,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,500.00
57 6" Valves	4 units	150.00	600.00	150.00	600.00	204.06	816.24	150.00	600.00	200.00	800.00	150.00
58 Cap 6" Water Main	2 units	435.00	870.00	435.00	870.00	223.16	446.32	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	150.00
59 Hydrants	3 units	2,360.00	7,080.00	2,360.00	7,080.00	3,673.52	11,020.56	7,500.00	22,500.00	4,500.00	13,500.00	2,500.00
60 6" On 8" Watermain Interconnection	1 unit	13,340.00	13,340.00	13,340.00	13,340.00	11,346.68	11,346.68	20,000.00	20,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	15,000.00
61 Cut-In 8" On 8" Tee	1 unit	6,190.00	6,190.00	6,190.00	6,190.00	7,375.49	7,375.49	15,000.00	15,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	7,000.00
62 Cut-Out Two 6" On 6" Tees	1 unit	5,170.00	5,170.00	5,170.00	5,170.00	5,274.93	5,274.93	7,000.00	7,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
63 6" Watermain Alteration With Cut-In 6" On 6" Tee	1 unit	7,240.00	7,240.00	7,240.00	7,240.00	10,841.38	10,841.38	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	9,000.00
64 6" Watermain Alteration	1 unit	8,320.00	8,320.00	8,320.00	8,320.00	13,412.65	13,412.65	25,000.00	25,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	15,000.00
65 W. Revere Place 6" Watermain Connection	1 unit	13,140.00	13,140.00	13,140.00	13,140.00	11,573.08	11,573.08	15,000.00	15,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
66 W. Oconto Place 6" Watermain Connection	1 unit	11,970.00	11,970.00	11,970.00	11,970.00	10,943.06	10,943.06	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00
67 S. 65 <sup>th</sup> Street 6" Watermain Alteration	1 unit	8,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	9,819.04	9,819.04	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	12,000.00
68 Adjust Catch Basin Frames	15 each	290.00	4,350.00	290.00	4,350.00	533.70	8,005.50	300.00	4,500.00	250.00	3,750.00	325.00
69 Adjust Storm Manhole Frames	19 each	290.00	5,510.00	290.00	5,510.00	532.55	10,118.45	300.00	5,700.00	250.00	4,750.00	325.00
70 Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames	4 each	600.00	2,400.00	600.00	2,400.00	528.24	2,112.96	300.00	1,200.00	250.00	1,000.00	400.00
71 Adjust Water Valve Boxes	19 each	75.00	1,425.00	125.00	2,375.00	368.36	6,998.84	50.00	950.00	200.00	3,800.00	135.00
72 Inlet Protection Barriers	39 each	100.00	3,900.00	49.00	1,911.00	40.80	1,591.20	50.00	1,950.00	100.00	3,900.00	50.00
73 Manhole Protection Barriers	20 each	100.00	2,000.00	79.00	1,580.00	36.72	734.40	100.00	2,000.00	100.00	2,000.00	50.00
74 Traffic Control	1 lump sum	82,000.00	82,000.00	58,500.00	58,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	62,000.00	62,000.00	10,000.00
		1,526,773.00		1,717,372.22		1,903,444.88		1,987,853.00		2,098,502.00		

**CITY OF WEST ALLIS**  
**2008 Project No. 7**  
**Bid Opening - 5/29/08**

**STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER RELAY**  
**WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES AND UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS**

W. McGeoch Avenue from W. Becher Place to W. Beloit Road  
W. Beloit Road from W. Mobile Street to W. McGeoch Avenue  
W. Becher Place from W. McGeoch Avenue to S. 67<sup>th</sup> Place  
W. Oconto Place from W. McGeoch Ave. to S. 65<sup>th</sup> St.

ITEM	UNITS	Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%	
		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1 Excavation	706 cu. yds.	16.00	11,296.00	22.22	15,687.32	22.00	15,532.00	12.00	8,472.00	31.00	21,886.00	40.00	28,240.00
2 Borrow Excavation	72 cu. yds.	16.00	1,152.00	30.00	2,160.00	9.10	655.20	1.00	72.00	31.00	2,232.00	40.00	2,880.00
3 Sodding	1,220 sq. yds.	7.00	8,540.00	7.00	8,540.00	9.08	11,077.60	8.00	9,760.00	12.00	14,640.00	8.00	9,760.00
4 Asphalt/Concrete Sawing	240 lin. ft.	2.50	600.00	3.00	720.00	2.00	480.00	2.00	480.00	3.00	720.00	2.00	480.00
5 Walk & Drive Removal	7,030 sq. ft.	0.60	4,218.00	0.73	5,131.90	0.85	5,975.50	1.00	7,030.00	1.10	7,733.00	2.00	14,060.00
6 Pavement Removal	4660 sq. yds.	3.95	18,407.00	5.06	23,579.60	4.70	21,902.00	3.00	13,980.00	7.00	32,620.00	10.00	46,600.00
7 Asphalt Surface Removal	90 sq. yds.	3.95	355.50	5.00	450.00	2.90	261.00	2.00	180.00	7.00	630.00	10.00	900.00
8 5" Concrete Sidewalk	2690 sq. ft.	3.30	8,877.00	4.10	11,029.00	3.27	8,796.30	3.00	8,070.00	4.10	11,029.00	3.20	8,608.00
9 7" Concrete Walk & Drive	3,210 sq. ft.	4.30	13,803.00	4.75	15,247.50	4.08	13,096.80	4.00	12,840.00	4.50	14,445.00	4.00	12,840.00
10 7" H.E.S. Concrete Walk & Drive	610 sq. f	5.00	3,050.00	6.00	3,660.00	4.19	2,555.90	5.00	3,050.00	4.90	2,989.00	4.10	2,501.00
11 Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field	72 sq. ft.	50.00	3,600.00	43.00	3,096.00	33.66	2,423.52	35.00	2,520.00	45.00	3,240.00	33.00	2,376.00
12 31" Concrete Curb and Gutter	1940 lin. ft.	13.50	26,190.00	14.95	29,003.00	15.36	29,798.40	14.00	27,160.00	15.00	29,100.00	13.00	25,220.00
13 31" H.E.S. Concrete Curb and Gutter	290 lin. ft.	23.50	6,815.00	18.95	5,495.50	20.40	5,916.00	22.00	6,380.00	25.00	7,250.00	20.00	5,800.00
14 8" Doweled Concrete Pavement	3,360 sq. yds.	29.50	99,120.00	46.60	156,576.00	32.39	108,830.40	36.00	120,960.00	40.00	134,400.00	31.75	106,680.00
15 8" Concrete Pavement	580 sq. yds.	35.00	20,300.00	35.00	20,300.00	31.11	18,043.80	35.00	20,300.00	38.00	22,040.00	30.50	17,690.00
16 8" H.E.S. Doweled Concrete Pavement	600 sq. yds.	41.00	24,600.00	49.95	29,970.00	35.70	21,420.00	38.00	22,800.00	43.00	25,800.00	35.00	21,000.00
17 Concrete Pavement Gaps	1 each	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,632.00	1,632.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
18 Pavement Ties	270 each	15.00	4,050.00	7.50	2,025.00	7.14	1,927.80	7.00	1,890.00	10.00	2,700.00	7.00	1,890.00
19 Base Aggregate Dense, 1¼"	2,230 tons	13.30	29,659.00	15.28	34,074.40	13.20	29,436.00	12.00	26,760.00	19.00	42,370.00	12.00	26,760.00
20 4" Underdrain, Complete	270 lin. ft.	7.00	1,890.00	17.10	4,617.00	26.65	7,195.50	10.00	2,700.00	20.00	5,400.00	20.00	5,400.00
21 Tack Coat	250 gallons	3.00	750.00	5.00	1,250.00	4.08	1,020.00	4.00	1,000.00	4.00	1,000.00	4.00	1,000.00
22 Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement (Type E-0.3)	550 tons	81.75	44,962.50	110.00	60,500.00	107.10	58,905.00	110.00	60,500.00	100.00	55,000.00	105.00	57,750.00
23 Installing Conduit, Underground	2,140 lin. ft.	3.00	6,420.00	3.20	6,848.00	8.72	18,660.80	7.00	14,980.00	5.00	10,700.00	4.00	8,560.00
24 72" dia. Storm Sewer	411 lin. ft.	433.00	177,963.00	500.00	205,500.00	626.61	257,536.71	660.00	271,260.00	590.00	242,490.00	800.00	328,800.00
25 66" dia. Storm Sewer Relay	1,248 lin. ft.	373.00	465,504.00	440.00	549,120.00	504.33	629,403.84	500.00	624,000.00	558.00	696,384.00	675.00	842,400.00
26 36" dia. Storm Sewer	31 lin. ft.	110.00	3,410.00	110.00	3,410.00	156.47	4,850.57	165.00	5,115.00	190.00	5,890.00	250.00	7,750.00
27 18" dia. Storm Sewer	259 lin. ft.	74.00	19,166.00	74.00	19,166.00	81.49	21,105.91	100.00	25,900.00	140.00	36,260.00	88.50	22,921.50

**CITY OF WEST ALLIS**  
**2008 Project No. 7**  
**Bid Opening - 5/29/08**

**STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER RELAY**  
**WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES AND UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS**

W. McGeoch Avenue from W. Becher Place to W. Beloit Road  
W. Beloit Road from W. Mobile Street to W. McGeoch Avenue  
W. Becher Place from W. McGeoch Avenue to S. 67<sup>th</sup> Place  
W. Oconto Place from W. McGeoch Ave. to S. 65<sup>th</sup> St.

		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%	
		LaLonde Contractors Inc P O Box 070420 Milwaukee WI 53207		Milwaukee General Construction Co., Inc. 4580 S. 13th Street Milwaukee, WI 53221		Willkomm Excavating & Grading, Inc. 17108 County Line Road Union Grove, WI 53182		Super Excavators, Inc. N59 W14601 Bobolink Ave. Menomonee Falls, WI 53051		Globe Contractors, Inc. N50 W23076 Betker Road P.O. Box 450 Pewaukee, WI 53072		Rawson Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 566 Sussex, WI 53089	
ITEM	UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
28 15" dia. Storm Sewer	19 lin. ft.	75.00	1,425.00	75.00	1,425.00	130.18	2,473.42	85.00	1,615.00	135.00	2,565.00	85.00	1,615.00
29 12" dia. Storm Sewer	497 lin. ft.	67.00	33,299.00	67.00	33,299.00	95.57	47,498.29	82.00	40,754.00	132.00	65,604.00	82.00	40,754.00
30 6" dia. Building Storm Sewer (3)	78 lin. ft.	63.00	4,914.00	63.00	4,914.00	127.48	9,943.44	85.00	6,630.00	100.00	7,800.00	100.00	7,800.00
31 5'0" dia. Storm Manhole (1)	9 vert. ft.	321.00	2,889.00	321.00	2,889.00	411.99	3,707.91	300.00	2,700.00	220.00	1,980.00	250.00	2,250.00
32 4'0" dia. Storm Manhole (3)	20 vert. ft.	280.00	5,600.00	280.00	5,600.00	269.87	5,397.40	240.00	4,800.00	180.00	3,600.00	175.00	3,500.00
33 3'6" dia. Storm Manhole (5)	30 vert. ft.	280.00	8,400.00	280.00	8,400.00	287.43	8,622.90	230.00	6,900.00	180.00	5,400.00	175.00	5,250.00
34 3'6" dia. Tee Storm Manhole (9)	81 vert. ft.	166.00	13,446.00	166.00	13,446.00	335.83	27,202.23	400.00	32,400.00	220.00	17,820.00	200.00	16,200.00
35 Junction Chamber	1 unit	14,880.00	14,880.00	14,880.00	14,880.00	21,878.49	21,878.49	70,000.00	70,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
36 Catch Basins	13 units	825.00	10,725.00	825.00	10,725.00	1,745.85	22,696.05	1,500.00	19,500.00	1,100.00	14,300.00	950.00	12,350.00
37 Storm Manhole Abandonments	6 units	590.00	3,540.00	590.00	3,540.00	1,208.60	7,251.60	150.00	900.00	500.00	3,000.00	225.00	1,350.00
38 Catch Basin Abandonments	2 unit	200.00	400.00	200.00	400.00	615.90	1,231.80	100.00	200.00	500.00	1,000.00	200.00	400.00
39 12" Storm Service Reconnection	1 unit	2,820.00	2,820.00	2,820.00	2,820.00	4,018.57	4,018.57	500.00	500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	300.00	300.00
40 24" Storm Sewer Bulkhead	1 unit	440.00	440.00	440.00	440.00	900.56	900.56	100.00	100.00	500.00	500.00	350.00	350.00
41 15" Storm Sewer Bulkhead	2 units	240.00	480.00	240.00	480.00	610.16	1,220.32	100.00	200.00	500.00	1,000.00	250.00	500.00
42 12" Storm Sewer Bulkhead	1 unit	240.00	240.00	240.00	240.00	610.16	610.16	100.00	100.00	500.00	500.00	225.00	225.00
43 Temporary 15" Storm Connection	1 unit	890.00	890.00	890.00	890.00	2,179.60	2,179.60	300.00	300.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
44 Temporary HMA Pavement	160 tons	105.00	16,800.00	115.00	18,400.00	107.10	17,136.00	190.00	30,400.00	100.00	16,000.00	105.00	16,800.00
45 Cellular Concrete	35 cu. yds.	127.00	4,445.00	127.00	4,445.00	175.00	6,125.00	200.00	7,000.00	150.00	5,250.00	150.00	5,250.00
46 6" Underdrain Reconnection	1 unit	340.00	340.00	340.00	340.00	2,331.23	2,331.23	100.00	100.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	325.00	325.00
47 10" Storm Spot Relay	1 unit	2,620.00	2,620.00	2,620.00	2,620.00	8,210.64	8,210.64	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
48 8" dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay	1,109 lin. ft.	101.00	112,009.00	101.00	112,009.00	117.22	129,996.98	115.00	127,535.00	135.00	149,715.00	135.00	149,715.00
49 3'6" dia. Sanitary Manhole (4)	43 vert. ft.	210.00	9,030.00	210.00	9,030.00	233.51	10,040.93	220.00	9,460.00	200.00	8,600.00	185.00	7,955.00
50 6" dia. Building Sanitary Sewer (3)	66 lin. ft.	116.00	7,656.00	116.00	7,656.00	105.56	6,966.96	125.00	8,250.00	140.00	9,240.00	85.00	5,610.00
51 Sanitary Reconnects	4 units	90.00	360.00	90.00	360.00	1,307.77	5,231.08	50.00	200.00	600.00	2,400.00	100.00	400.00
52 6" D.I.W.M. (Relay), Class 53 (R.G.J.)	739 lin. ft.	78.00	57,642.00	78.00	57,642.00	98.96	73,131.44	110.00	81,290.00	120.00	88,680.00	100.00	73,900.00
53 1" Copper Water Service (4)	114 lin. ft.	98.00	11,172.00	98.00	11,172.00	141.80	16,165.20	90.00	10,260.00	130.00	14,820.00	75.00	8,550.00
54 1" Water Service Alteration (2)	36 lin. ft.	48.00	1,728.00	48.00	1,728.00	145.29	5,230.44	200.00	7,200.00	230.00	8,280.00	67.00	2,412.00

**CITY OF WEST ALLIS**  
**2008 Project No. 7**  
**Bid Opening - 5/29/08**

**STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER RELAY**  
**WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES AND UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS**

W. McGeoch Avenue from W. Becher Place to W. Beloit Road  
W. Beloit Road from W. Mobile Street to W. McGeoch Avenue  
W. Becher Place from W. McGeoch Avenue to S. 67<sup>th</sup> Place  
W. Oconto Place from W. McGeoch Ave. to S. 65<sup>th</sup> St.

		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%	
		LaLonde Contractors Inc P O Box 070420 Milwaukee WI 53207		Milwaukee General Construction Co., Inc. 4580 S. 13th Street Milwaukee, WI 53221		Willkomm Excavating & Grading, Inc. 17108 County Line Road Union Grove, WI 53182		Super Excavators, Inc. N59 W14601 Bobolink Ave. Menomonee Falls, WI 53051		Globe Contractors, Inc. N50 W23076 Betker Road P.O. Box 450 Pewaukee, WI 53072		Rawson Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 566 Sussex, WI 53089	
ITEM	UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
55 6" Water Service Connection	1 unit	3,990.00	3,990.00	3,990.00	3,990.00	5,696.54	5,696.54	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
56 6" Building Water Service Connection	1 unit	4,890.00	4,890.00	4,890.00	4,890.00	4,480.37	4,480.37	7,500.00	7,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
57 6" Valves	4 units	150.00	600.00	150.00	600.00	204.06	816.24	150.00	600.00	200.00	800.00	150.00	600.00
58 Cap 6" Water Main	2 units	435.00	870.00	435.00	870.00	223.16	446.32	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	150.00	300.00
59 Hydrants	3 units	2,360.00	7,080.00	2,360.00	7,080.00	3,673.52	11,020.56	7,500.00	22,500.00	4,500.00	13,500.00	2,500.00	7,500.00
60 6" On 8" Watermain Interconnection	1 unit	13,340.00	13,340.00	13,340.00	13,340.00	11,346.68	11,346.68	20,000.00	20,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
61 Cut-In 8" On 8" Tee	1 unit	6,190.00	6,190.00	6,190.00	6,190.00	7,375.49	7,375.49	15,000.00	15,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
62 Cut-Out Two 6" On 6" Tees	1 unit	5,170.00	5,170.00	5,170.00	5,170.00	5,274.93	5,274.93	7,000.00	7,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
63 6" Watermain Alteration With Cut-In 6" On 6" Tee	1 unit	7,240.00	7,240.00	7,240.00	7,240.00	10,841.38	10,841.38	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
64 6" Watermain Alteration	1 unit	8,320.00	8,320.00	8,320.00	8,320.00	13,412.65	13,412.65	25,000.00	25,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
65 W. Revere Place 6" Watermain Connection	1 unit	13,140.00	13,140.00	13,140.00	13,140.00	11,573.08	11,573.08	15,000.00	15,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
66 W. Oconto Place 6" Watermain Connection	1 unit	11,970.00	11,970.00	11,970.00	11,970.00	10,943.06	10,943.06	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
67 S. 65 <sup>th</sup> Street 6" Watermain Alteration	1 unit	8,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	9,819.04	9,819.04	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
68 Adjust Catch Basin Frames	15 each	290.00	4,350.00	290.00	4,350.00	533.70	8,005.50	300.00	4,500.00	250.00	3,750.00	325.00	4,875.00
69 Adjust Storm Manhole Frames	19 each	290.00	5,510.00	290.00	5,510.00	532.55	10,118.45	300.00	5,700.00	250.00	4,750.00	325.00	6,175.00
70 Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames	4 each	600.00	2,400.00	600.00	2,400.00	528.24	2,112.96	300.00	1,200.00	250.00	1,000.00	400.00	1,600.00
71 Adjust Water Valve Boxes	19 each	75.00	1,425.00	125.00	2,375.00	368.36	6,998.84	50.00	950.00	200.00	3,800.00	135.00	2,565.00
72 Inlet Protection Barriers	39 each	100.00	3,900.00	49.00	1,911.00	40.80	1,591.20	50.00	1,950.00	100.00	3,900.00	50.00	1,950.00
73 Manhole Protection Barriers	20 each	100.00	2,000.00	79.00	1,580.00	36.72	734.40	100.00	2,000.00	100.00	2,000.00	50.00	1,000.00
74 Traffic Control	1 lump sum	82,000.00	82,000.00	58,500.00	58,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	62,000.00	62,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
		1,526,773.00		1,717,372.22		1,903,444.88		1,987,853.00		2,098,502.00		2,167,792.50	

